# Pemberton's Greenhouses Online Store: Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 1/1/2025

Thank you for visiting Pemberton's Greenhouses LLC ("we," "us," or "our"). We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring transparency about how we handle your information. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of information when you visit our online store at [Insert Website URL] (the "Site").

#### **No Personal Information Collected**

At Pemberton's Greenhouses LLC, we respect your privacy. We do not collect, store, or share any personal information from visitors to our Site. Personal information includes, but is not limited to, your name, address, email address, phone number, payment information, or any other data that could be used to identify you.

#### **Automatic Data Collection**

When you visit our Site, certain non-personal information may be automatically collected for operational purposes. This may include:

Your IP address.

Browser type and version.

Pages visited on our Site.

The time and date of your visit.

Referring website (if applicable).

This information is used solely to improve the functionality and performance of our Site and is not linked to any individual.

# **Cookies and Tracking Technologies**

Our Site may use cookies or similar tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies are small files stored on your device that help us analyze Site traffic and usage patterns. You can disable cookies through your browser settings, but this may affect your ability to use certain features of the Site.

#### **Third-Party Links**

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites or services. Please note that this Privacy Policy does not apply to those third-party sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

# Compliance with U.S. Federal Law

This Privacy Policy is designed to comply with applicable U.S. federal laws, including but not limited to the Federal Trade Commission (FTC) Act and the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA). We do not knowingly collect information from children under the age of 13. If you believe we have inadvertently collected such information, please contact us immediately so we can take appropriate action.

## **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about our practices.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Pemberton's Greenhouses LLC pembertons@pembertonsgreenhouses.com 859-254-6552 555 Keller Ct. Lexington, KY 40511

Thank you for visiting Pemberton's Greenhouses.